502192407 01/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHENZHEN SYSCAN TECHNOLOGY CO. LIMITED	12/06/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHANGHAI SYSCAN INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	Room 501, Building No.7, No.3000 Longdong Ave	
Internal Address:	Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park, Pudong New Area	
City:	Shanghai	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	201203	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7028911

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6124553801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6124553800
Email: adoyle@hsml.com

Correspondent Name: Hamre, Schumann, Mueller & Larson, P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2902

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20423.0003US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rong Yang

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_US7028911#page1.tif source=Assignment_US7028911#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029615 FRAME: 0351 840.00 70

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SHENZHEN SYSCAN TECHNOLOGY CO. LIMITED, a corporation organized under the laws of China and having an office and place of business at 19/F Block A, First World Plaza No. 7002, Hongli Road West Fu Tien, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China (hereinafter referred to as the "UNDERSIGNED"), has acquired by assignment an interest in an invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on August 5, 2003 under Serial No. 10/634283, now Issued as Patent No. US 7,028,911 entitled METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR ENCODING AND DECODING DATA IN 2D SYMBOLOGY.

AND WHEREAS, SHANGHAI SYSCAN INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., a corporation organized under the law of China and having an office and place of business at Room 501, Building No.7, No.3000 Longdong Ave, Zhangjiang Hi-Tech Park, Pudong New Area, Shanghai, China. 201203 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), wishes to acquire the right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and patent application and any U.S. Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns, the right, title and interest in the United States in and to the invention disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents and the UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid

PATENT REEL: 029615 FRAME: 0352 invention to the ASSIGNEE of the right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED represents and agrees with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the date indicated below.

SHENZHEN SYSCAN TECHNOLOGY CO. LIMITED

Date By: We (Signature)

Title: Chairman

PATENT REEL: 029615 FRAME: 0353

RECORDED: 01/11/2013